UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION 4
ATLANTA FEDERAL CENTER
61 FORSYTH STREET
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

July 2, 2014

Rachel Blumenfeld

U.S. Department of Energy
Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office
P.O. Box 1410

Paducah, Kentucky 42001

EXTENSION REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF THE BURIAL GROUNDS OPERABLE
UNIT FEASIBILITY STUDY FOR SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT UNITS 2, 3, 7, AND
30 OF THE BURIAL GROUNDS OPERABLE UNIT AT THE PADUCAH GASEQUS
DIFFUSION PLANT, PADUCAH, KENTUCKY (DOE/LX/07-1274&D2)

Dear Ms. Blumenfeld:

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 4 (EPA) has received the D2 Feasibility Study for
SWMUs 2, 3, 7 and 30 of the Burial Ground Operable Unit, dated June 12, 2014 and we received it on
June 13th.

Due to the document’s complexity and length as well as the significant number of changes made relative
to the D1 and DOE’s recent requests to perform expedited reviews of other documents, the Division
must request additional review time. In accordance with Sections XX.G.2 (technical complexity) and
XXIX.B.6 (extensions) of the Federal Facility Agreement, EPA is requesting an extension of the review
period by ninety (90) days. EPA’s comments will be provided on or before October 13, 2014.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call me at (404)562-8648.
Sincerely,

on Richards, RPM
Federal Facilities Branch



ec:

Jennifer Tufts, US EPA - Region 4, Tufts.Jennifer@.epa.gov

William E. Murphie, DOE - Paducah, William.murphie@lex.doe.gov
Reinhard Knerr, DOE — Paducah, Reinhard. Knerr@lex.doe.gov
William Creech, DOE - Lexington; William.creech@lex.doe.gov
Rich Bonczek, DOE — Lexington, Rich.Bonczek@lex.doe.gov

Lisa Santoro, DOE — Paducah; lisa.santoro@lex.doe.gov

Jennifer Woodard, DOE — Paducah, Jennifer. Woodard@lex.doe.gov
Rachel Blumenfeld, DOE — Lexington, Rachel. Blumenfeld@lex.doe.gov
Mark J. Duff, LATAKY - Kevil; mark.duff@lataky.com

Mymna Redfield, LATAKY - Kevil, Myrna.Redfield@lataky.com
John Wesley Morgan, LATAKY - Kevil, John.Morgan@]ataky.com
Jana White, LATAKY — Kevil; jana.white@lataky.com

Jim Erickson, LATAKY — Kevil, Jim.Erickson@lataky.com

Frazier Johnstone, LATAKY — Kevil, Edward.Johnstone@lataky.com
Greg Shaia, LATAKY - Kevil, Greg.Shaia@]ataky.com

John Samples, LATAKY - Kevil, John.Samples@lataky.com
Christie Lamb, LATAKY - Kevil; Christie.lamb@lataky.com

Tracey Duncan, PRC — Paducah; tracey.duncan@lex.doe.gov

Marcie Blankenship, PRC — Paducah, Marcie.Blankenship@lex.doe.gov
Rebecca Wren, PRC — Paducah, Rebecca. Wren(@lex.doe.gov

Christa Dailey, PRC — Paducah, christa.dailey@lex.doe.gov

Kim Crenshaw, PRC — Paducah, kim.crenshaw@lex.doe.gov

Jim Ethridge, CAB — Paducah; jim@pgdpcab.org

Matt McKinley, CHFS — Frankfort, matthewW.mckinley@ky.gov
Stephanie Brock, CHFS — Frankfort, StephanieC.Brock@ky.gov
Nathan Gamer, CHFS — Frankfort; Nathan.garner@ky.gov

Todd Mullins, KDWM - Frankfort; Todd.Mullins@ky.gov

Gaye Brewer, KDWM - Paducah, gaye.brewer@ky.gov

Jeff Gibson, KDWM - Frankfort, Jeffrey.Gibson@ky.gov

Leo W. Williamson, KDWM - Frankfort, Leo. Williamson@ky.gov
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